

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		Nardulli Construction Company, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		Acura, Inc.		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	700	7.00	4,900.00	8.00	5,600.00	7.00	4,900.00	18.25	12,775.00	9.00	6,300.00	9.25	6,475.00	9.50	6,650.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	5,385	3.00	16,155.00	1.00	5,385.00	1.25	6,731.25	2.50	13,462.50	2.50	13,462.50	1.75	9,423.75	1.90	10,231.50
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	609	18.00	10,962.00	12.00	7,308.00	15.00	9,135.00	25.00	15,225.00	18.00	10,962.00	23.25	14,159.25	26.00	15,834.00
4	Alley Pavement Removal	SqYd	980	40.00	39,200.00	12.00	11,760.00	25.00	24,500.00	25.00	24,500.00	18.00	17,640.00	23.50	23,030.00	30.00	29,400.00
5	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	90	25.00	2,250.00	45.00	4,050.00	50.00	4,500.00	1.00	90.00	55.00	4,950.00	57.00	5,130.00	75.00	6,750.00
6	Tree Removal	Unit	15	100.00	1,500.00	200.00	3,000.00	76.00	1,140.00	50.00	750.00	100.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,125.00	84.00	1,260.00
7	Structures to be Adjusted	Each	6	400.00	2,400.00	370.00	2,220.00	370.00	2,220.00	450.00	2,700.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	650.00	3,900.00	600.00	3,600.00
8	Structures to be Removed	Each	1	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	225.00	225.00	750.00	750.00	550.00	550.00	325.00	325.00
9	Catch Basin, Type 'C', Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,150.00	6,450.00	3,750.00	11,250.00	2,775.00	8,325.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
10	12" D.I.P Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	270	170.00	45,900.00	163.00	44,010.00	163.00	44,010.00	185.00	49,950.00	200.00	54,000.00	168.00	45,360.00	158.00	42,660.00
11	Connection to Existing Structure - Core Drill	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,345.00	1,345.00	1,345.00	1,345.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,225.00	1,225.00	250.00	250.00
12	Trench Backfill	CuYd	100	35.00	3,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	21.00	2,100.00	45.00	4,500.00	10.00	1,000.00	1.00	100.00
13	Class D patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	10	40.00	400.00	25.75	257.50	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	210.00	2,100.00	183.00	1,830.00	85.00	850.00
14	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	205	35.00	7,175.00	40.00	8,200.00	40.00	8,200.00	40.00	8,200.00	60.00	12,300.00	51.00	10,455.00	47.00	9,635.00
15	High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Ribbon Curb, 2' wide	Foot	255	40.00	10,200.00	45.00	11,475.00	50.00	12,750.00	50.00	12,750.00	60.00	15,300.00	47.00	11,985.00	60.00	15,300.00
16	Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B (Variable Depth)	Foot	250	30.00	7,500.00	41.25	10,312.50	45.00	11,250.00	45.00	11,250.00	60.00	15,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	46.00	11,500.00
17	Potland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	5,365	12.00	64,380.00	8.00	42,920.00	7.50	40,237.50	9.00	48,285.00	10.00	53,650.00	8.75	46,943.75	9.50	50,967.50
18	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	10	35.00	350.00	28.00	280.00	40.00	400.00	35.00	350.00	75.00	750.00	25.00	250.00	40.00	400.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	45	75.00	3,375.00	77.00	3,465.00	84.00	3,780.00	75.00	3,375.00	85.00	3,825.00	102.00	4,590.00	93.00	4,185.00
20	High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	304	80.00	24,320.00	80.00	24,320.00	86.00	26,144.00	80.00	24,320.00	90.00	27,360.00	103.00	31,312.00	102.00	31,008.00
21	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	15	90.00	1,350.00	85.00	1,275.00	85.00	1,275.00	80.00	1,200.00	90.00	1,350.00	107.00	1,605.00	105.00	1,575.00
22	High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	267	95.00	25,365.00	90.00	24,030.00	87.00	23,229.00	85.00	22,695.00	95.00	25,365.00	122.00	32,574.00	115.00	30,705.00
23	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	230	110.00	25,300.00	85.00	19,550.00	82.00	18,860.00	80.00	18,400.00	90.00	20,700.00	96.00	22,080.00	105.00	24,150.00
24	High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	750	120.00	90,000.00	90.00	67,500.00	84.00	63,000.00	85.00	63,750.00	95.00	71,250.00	97.00	72,750.00	115.00	86,250.00
25	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	110	12.00	1,320.00	7.00	770.00	11.00	1,210.00	10.00	1,100.00	15.00	1,650.00	25.00	2,750.00	30.00	3,300.00
26	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	980	10.00	9,800.00	8.00	7,840.00	12.50	12,250.00	15.00	14,700.00	14.00	13,720.00	11.25	11,025.00	12.00	11,760.00
27	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	SqYd	80	16.00	1,280.00	16.00	1,280.00	15.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,600.00	24.00	1,920.00	19.00	1,520.00	17.50	1,400.00
28	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	800	8.00	6,400.00	4.50	3,600.00	4.75	3,800.00	5.00	4,000.00	3.00	2,400.00	10.25	8,200.00	4.50	3,600.00
29	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	110	15.00	1,650.00	8.00	880.00	11.50	1,265.00	10.00	1,100.00	9.00	990.00	7.00	770.00	12.00	1,320.00
30	Protective Coat	SqYd	2,184	2.00	4,368.00	0.20	436.80	0.01	21.84	0.01	21.84	0.01	21.84	0.01	21.84	4.50	9,828.00
31	Construction Video	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	550.00	550.00	13,700.00	13,700.00
32	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	50	80.00	4,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	79.50	3,975.00	1.00	50.00	100.00	5,000.00	80.00	4,000.00	95.00	4,750.00
33	Subgrade Removal & Replacement	CuYd	40	40.00	1,600.00	80.00	3,200.00	70.00	2,800.00	1.00	40.00	60.00	2,400.00	25.00	1,000.00	145.00	5,800.00
34	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	5	100.00	500.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	185.00	925.00	200.00	1,000.00	50.00	250.00	10.00	50.00
35	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	500	12.00	6,000.00	7.00	3,500.00	12.00	6,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	8.00	4,000.00	7.00	3,500.00	7.00	3,500.00
36	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface, 3"	Ton	88	165.00	14,520.00	115.00	10,120.00	120.00	10,560.00	275.00	24,200.00	200.00	17,600.00	154.00	13,552.00	175.00	15,400.00
37	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	800	10.00	8,000.00	7.50	6,000.00	8.00	6,400.00	8.00	6,400.00	6.00	4,800.00	4.00	3,200.00	10.00	8,000.00
38	Sodding	SqYd	800	15.00	12,000.00	7.50	6,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	12.00	9,600.00	14.00	11,200.00	15.00	12,000.00
39	Restoration of Mulch	SqYd	60	15.00	900.00	10.00	600.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,200.00	10.00	600.00	10.00	600.00
40	Bushes Remove and Replant	Each	5	150.00	750.00	280.00	1,400.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00	95.00	475.00	100.00	500.00
41	Guard Rail Remove and Reset	Foot	40	20.00	800.00	50.00	2,000.00	55.00	2,200.00	25.00	1,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	105.00	4,200.00	100.00	4,000.00
42	Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	40.00	400.00	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00	150.00	1,500.00	50.00	500.00	1.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00
43	Aggregate for Temprrary Access	Ton	100	40.00	4,000.00	14.00	1,400.00	20.00	2,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	5.00	500.00	35.00	3,500.00
44	Inlet Filters	Each	4	128.00	512.00	85.00	340.00	125.00	500.00	185.00	740.00	150.00	600.00	15.00	60.00	165.00	660.00
45	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	25,100.00	25,100.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	34,650.00	34,650.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,875.00	10,875.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	29,850.00	29,850.00	29,875.00	29,875.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$499,282.00		\$385,529.80		\$415,013.59		\$484,179.34		\$497,516.34		\$497,986.59		\$520,774.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Davis Concrete Construction Company		MYS, Incorporated		Everlast Blacktop, Inc.		G&M Cement Construction, Inc.		Martam Constrction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	700	13.25	9,275.00	26.00	18,200.00	9.00	6,300.00	10.00	7,000.00	12.00	8,400.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	5,385	3.25	17,501.25	3.00	16,155.00	2.00	10,770.00	1.80	9,693.00	1.50	8,077.50
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	609	27.00	16,443.00	25.00	15,225.00	18.00	10,962.00	18.00	10,962.00	21.00	12,789.00
4	Alley Pavement Removal	SqYd	980	27.00	26,460.00	25.00	24,500.00	18.00	17,640.00	25.00	24,500.00	21.00	20,580.00
5	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	90	20.00	1,800.00	175.00	15,750.00	80.00	7,200.00	85.00	7,650.00	76.00	6,840.00
6	Tree Removal	Unit	15	75.00	1,125.00	85.00	1,275.00	40.00	600.00	120.00	1,800.00	55.00	825.00
7	Structures to be Adjusted	Each	6	450.00	2,700.00	500.00	3,000.00	350.00	2,100.00	600.00	3,600.00	680.00	4,080.00
8	Structures to be Removed	Each	1	225.00	225.00	900.00	900.00	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	550.00	550.00
9	Catch Basin, Type 'C', Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	2,150.00	6,450.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,100.00	12,300.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	2,860.00	8,580.00
10	12" D.I.P Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	270	185.00	49,950.00	160.50	43,335.00	181.00	48,870.00	220.00	59,400.00	168.00	45,360.00
11	Connection to Existing Structure - Core Drill	Each	1	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,410.00	1,410.00
12	Trench Backfill	CuYd	100	21.00	2,100.00	86.00	8,600.00	42.00	4,200.00	50.00	5,000.00	63.00	6,300.00
13	Class D patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	10	75.00	750.00	500.00	5,000.00	141.00	1,410.00	300.00	3,000.00	148.00	1,480.00
14	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	205	36.50	7,482.50	70.00	14,350.00	51.00	10,455.00	50.00	10,250.00	48.00	9,840.00
15	High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Ribbon Curb, 2' wide	Foot	255	38.25	9,753.75	65.00	16,575.00	51.00	13,005.00	60.00	15,300.00	42.00	10,710.00
16	Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B (Variable Depth)	Foot	250	37.00	9,250.00	70.00	17,500.00	46.00	11,500.00	60.00	15,000.00	44.00	11,000.00
17	Potland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	5,365	11.50	61,697.50	12.50	67,062.50	12.00	64,380.00	14.00	75,110.00	12.00	64,380.00
18	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	10	34.00	340.00	45.00	450.00	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	46.00	460.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	45	105.00	4,725.00	110.00	4,950.00	169.00	7,605.00	100.00	4,500.00	146.00	6,570.00
20	High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	304	109.00	33,136.00	110.00	33,440.00	140.00	42,560.00	125.00	38,000.00	152.00	46,208.00
21	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	15	113.00	1,695.00	110.00	1,650.00	154.00	2,310.00	150.00	2,250.00	155.00	2,325.00
22	High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	267	121.00	32,307.00	110.00	29,370.00	151.00	40,317.00	175.00	46,725.00	166.00	44,322.00
23	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	230	124.00	28,520.00	102.00	23,460.00	172.00	39,560.00	125.00	28,750.00	166.00	38,180.00
24	High Early Strength Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	750	121.00	90,750.00	102.00	76,500.00	180.00	135,000.00	140.00	105,000.00	174.00	130,500.00
25	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	110	16.00	1,760.00	15.00	1,650.00	11.00	1,210.00	25.00	2,750.00	18.00	1,980.00
26	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	980	10.50	10,290.00	14.00	13,720.00	6.00	5,880.00	10.50	10,290.00	18.00	17,640.00
27	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	SqYd	80	15.00	1,200.00	22.00	1,760.00	15.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,600.00	28.00	2,240.00
28	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	800	6.00	4,800.00	5.00	4,000.00	2.00	1,600.00	7.00	5,600.00	7.00	5,600.00
29	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	110	21.00	2,310.00	8.00	880.00	35.00	3,850.00	15.00	1,650.00	18.00	1,980.00
30	Protective Coat	SqYd	2,184	1.00	2,184.00	4.00	8,736.00	3.00	6,552.00	0.01	21.84	1.00	2,184.00
31	Construction Video	Each	1	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	750.00	750.00
32	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	50	25.00	1,250.00	90.00	4,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	0.01	0.50	146.00	7,300.00
33	Subgrade Removal & Replacement	CuYd	40	50.00	2,000.00	85.00	3,400.00	66.00	2,640.00	0.01	0.40	133.00	5,320.00
34	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	5	185.00	925.00	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	430.00	2,150.00
35	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	500	19.00	9,500.00	65.00	32,500.00	6.00	3,000.00	18.00	9,000.00	22.00	11,000.00
36	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface, 3"	Ton	88	315.00	27,720.00	425.00	37,400.00	100.00	8,800.00	300.00	26,400.00	266.00	23,408.00
37	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	800	7.00	5,600.00	9.63	7,704.00	5.00	4,000.00	6.00	4,800.00	12.00	9,600.00
38	Sodding	SqYd	800	7.00	5,600.00	19.80	15,840.00	9.00	7,200.00	28.00	22,400.00	18.00	14,400.00
39	Restoration of Mulch	SqYd	60	8.00	480.00	11.00	660.00	12.00	720.00	90.00	5,400.00	12.00	720.00
40	Bushes Remove and Replant	Each	5	110.00	550.00	275.00	1,375.00	90.00	450.00	800.00	4,000.00	135.00	675.00
41	Guard Rail Remove and Reset	Foot	40	96.00	3,840.00	104.94	4,197.60	126.00	5,040.00	120.00	4,800.00	122.00	4,880.00
42	Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	400.00	4,000.00	44.00	440.00	126.00	1,260.00	0.01	0.10	1.00	10.00
43	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	100	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	44.00	4,400.00
44	Inlet Filters	Each	4	50.00	200.00	85.00	340.00	60.00	240.00	250.00	1,000.00	310.00	1,240.00
45	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1	28,850.00	28,850.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$537,645.00		\$619,500.10		\$627,786.00		\$627,802.84		\$657,243.50